

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVIEW PETITION NO.1 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.801 OF 2019**

Baban Gen Sabale ... Applicant
Versus
Kalpana @ Dagadubai Kondiba
Sabale and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. N.S. Newshe with B.G. Ligade for the Applicant.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 21ST JULY 2022

P.C. :

1. In addition to learned Advocate on record, the Review Applicant wants to engage another Advocate. Learned Advocate for the Applicant is at liberty to file Vakalatnama in the office.
2. The Applicant/Appellant–Baban has expired. The Applicant/Appellant to take steps. It is also submitted that Mr.Godbole, learned Advocate is in fact going to argue the matter.
3. Matter be kept on 11th August 2022.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)