

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVIEW PETITION NO. 1 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 801 OF 2019**

Shri Baban Ganu Sabale Thr. Power
of Attorney Holder Shri Sopan
Baban Sabale

...Petitioner

vs.

Smt. Kalpana @ Dagadubai Kondiba Sabale
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nitesh S. Nevshe - Advocate for the Petitioner
None for the Respondents

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 19th AUGUST, 2022

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. There is a request for adjourning the matter as the Petitioner wants to take steps for bringing the Legal representatives of deceased Petitioner.
3. The present Review Petition is for reviewing the Order of the dismissing the Second Appeal.
4. The Petitioner is granted four weeks' time. If such application is made in future it will be considered whether it is in time or not.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]