

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW APPLICATION (ST) NO. 1 OF 2022

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 801 OF 2019

Changdev Baban Sabale

Applicant /
.. Appellant

Versus

Smt. Kalpana @ Dagadubai Kondiba Sabale and
Ors.

.. Respondents

- Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nitesh S. Nevshe, Advocate appearing through Video Conferencing for Applicant.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 23, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Godbole, learned Senior Advocate for Applicant.
2. Mr. Godbole, learned Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nevshe, learned Advocate would submit that certain amendment is required to be carried out in the Review Petition. Today, draft amendment to that effect is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. Draft amendment stands allowed. Amendment is permitted to be carried out as per draft amendment within a period of one week from today. Re-verification stands dispensed with.
3. List the matter on Board on 07th May 2026.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay